
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

Institution 

FINAL 1990 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

U n i v e r s i t y o f D e l a w a r e f „^ 30 r:;orr,oc UCOH ,^^a^h J o y c e T>er rv c,,M o,,^^^,, ,-^^^,-^ 2 1 — " for Games Head coach 
(number) 

Conference nanne E a s t Coas t C o n f e i e n c e 

Full season record 
(won) (lost) 

Conference record •*̂  •' ^ 
t Class by Fr So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

^ h a r o n U i s l e r 

Debbie Eaves 

Robin S t o f f e l 

J e n n i f e r R i l e y 

B r i d g e t McCarthy 

L inda C y b o r s k i 

Danhne Joy 

Mol ly L a r k i n 

J e n n i f e r L i p i n s k i 

Sue B i e b e r 

J e n n i f e r P r i t c h a r d 

Ker ry A l b r i t t a i n 

Cindy L e n a r t 

flTHFRS (Nnmhpr nf playprq 

tci 

S r 

S r 

S r 

So 

J r 

So 

S r 

F r 

F r 

J r 

J r 

J r 

So 

None 

Pes HI 

C 

F 

F 

G 

G 

G 

F 

F 

G 

G 

C 

G 

G 

6-1 

6-1 

6-0 

5-10 

5-4 

5-6 

6 0 

5 10 

5-7 

5-7 

6 2 

5 7 

5-10 

G 

30 

30 

29 

2° 

30 

30 

30 

29 

30 

30 

11 

18 

11 

\ 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

176 

174 

96 

92 

73 

40 

41 

34 

28 

19 

7 

9 

4 

Atts 

356 

396 

222 

196 

183 

101 

68 

88 

93 

63 

14 

24 

17 

Pct 

494 

439 

432 

469 

399 

396 

603 

386 

301 

302 

500 

375 

235 

3-PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

0 

0 

0 

0 

21 

9 

0 

0 

7 

2 

0 

2 

0 

Atts 

1 

1 

0 

7 

78 

33 

0 

3 

28 

5 

0 

7 

0 

Pct 

ono 

000 

000 

000 

26" 

273 

000 

000 

250 

400 

000 

286 

000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

90 

85 

61 

31 

42 

30 

21 

IQ 

22 

IQ 

4 

7 

k 

Atts 

125 

107 

76 

A5 

87 

36 

33 

25 

28 

3] 

6 

14 

6 

Pct 

720 

794 

803 

68Q 

483 

833 

636 

760 

786 

613 

667 

500 

667 

REBOUNDS 

No 

257 

276 

160 

100 

er 

2( 

81 

5? 

37 

43 

12 

U 

13 

Avg 

8 6 

9 2 

5 5 

3 8 

2 3 

0 9 

2 7 

1 8 

1.2 

1 A 

1 1 

0 8 

1 2 

ASSISTS 

No 

23 

48 

34 

69 

160 

AC 

17 

87 

29 

24 

1 

5 

2 

Avg 

0 8 

1 6 

1 2 

2 4 

5 3 

1 3 

0 6 

3 0 

1 0 

0 8 

0 , 1 

0 3 

0 2 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

11 

51 

13 

4 

2 

3 

7 

/ 

2 

2 

0 

2 

0 

Avg 

0 A 

1 7 

0 5 

0 1 

0 1 

0 1 

0 7 

0 1 

0 1 

0 1 

0 0 

0 1 

0 0 

(won) 

STEALS 

No 

23 

60 

3? 

27 

59 

10 

0 

17 

13 

23 

0 

5 

1 

Avg 

0 8 

2 0 

1 1 

0 9 

2 0 

0 3 

0 3 

0 6 

0 4 

0 8 

0 0 

0 3 

0 1 

(lost) 

POINTS 

No 

4A2 

433 

253 

215 

20O 

119 

103 

87 

85 

50 

18 

27 

12 

Avg 

IA 7 

14 A 

8 7 

7 4 

7 0 

6 0 

3 ^ 

3 0 

2 8 

2 0 

1 6 

1 5 

1 1 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

POINTS 

Number 

2062 

1841 

Scoring 
Margin ^ 

Avg 

68 7 

61 4 

+7 3 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

793 

705 

Atls 

1821 

1811 

Pct 

436 

389 

3-PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

41 

60 

Atts 

158 

025 

Pct 

260 

267 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

435 

371 

Atts 

619 

551 

Pct 

703 

673 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
S Team 

1280 

1070 

Rebound 
Margin ^ 

Avg 

42 7 

35 7 

+•7 ( 

Dead 
Ball 

84 

64 

Total 
Rebs-^ 

Total 

1364 

1134 

•^498 

Shots 
Missed 

1212 

I ' '86 

2A98 

ASSISTS 

No 

482 

377 

Avg 

16 1 

12 6 

Total Shols 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

101 

78 

Avg 

3 4 

2 ^ 

STEALS 

No 

280 

310 

Avg 

0 3 

10 3 

FOULS 

No 

A72 

528 

Disq 

9 

15 

TOs 

No 

583 

546 

SZ cn 

^ B 
LL <-> 

en •« 
O Cl 
m <n 
y— <0 

Ul 
TD Ul 
d TD 
O d 
O ZJ 

- Q O 
<U O 
s - 01 

eo >-

c 
o 
Q . 

O 
O 
O 
CNJ 

" O 
0 1 

TD 
01 
01 

tn ^ 
tC (u 
UJ Ul 

a ^ 
u Y 
- I m 
OC Cl 
Ul ni 

< ^ 

B 
E 
o 
Q. 
o 
o 
CM 

(D 

Sl Ul 
I 9? 

CO - t 
O CO 

o 2-
t cr 
5 ° ^ - 11 o 

o 
i 

TD 
01 >. 
ro 

— 01 
CD d 
t o o 
m £ • 
CJ) ™ 

O t l 
= d o — 
**~ t l 
to ^ 

X B 
•^ o . 
o E 
>< o 
c " 
ro t l 
d B 
| E 

X 
en ta 

E E 
ro 
en 

NCAA 7004-2/90 NCAA STATiSTiCS SERVICE / 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 

TD 
ta 

^ k 
U B m 'o o B m Cl 

X TD 

t l - ^ 
ta o 
"•g o o 

ID 

5 

ID 

t 

< 
ID 

< 
ID 

2 
ID 

01 
C 
O 

2 < 
z 

O CO O 



^-^ 1989-90 BASKETBALL RECORD 
iPlease list games in order played After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate home games by 
\ H ) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list Iselow List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total 
number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the mens 
team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone Please remember—only games against four-year, U S 
colleges are Included In statistics or In won-lost records 

Your Institution 
U n i v e r s i t y of Delaware 

OPPONENT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Kent State 

Pittsburgh 

OWN 
SCORE 

79 

OPP 
SCORE 

65 

56 73 

Morgan State 
69 57 

Pennsvlvania OT 76 73 

Mt St, Mary's 79 80 

Wake Forest 

Texas Christ 

Princeton 

Md Bait Co 

62 63 

51 61 

63 41 

85 68 

Loyola (Md ) 52 46 

Drexel 58 62 

Uest Chester 

Lafayette 

76 49 

68 43 

Lehigh 61 44 

American 66 60 

Towson State 65 59 

Rider QO 66 

Bucknell 20T 85 78 

Hofstra 71 52 

Drexel 65 67 

Lafayette 

Villanova 

57 73 

62 83 

Lehigh 63 76 

Towson State 66 56 

Rider 67 60 

Bucknell 71 50 

s 
I 
T 
E 

1 

A 

H 

A 

A 

A 

2 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

A 

H 

D 
H 

ATTENDANCE 

70 

80 

135 

125 

150 

450 

200 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

122 

128 

932 

200 

125 

263 

1816 

105 

1686 

1823 

93 

* 

* 

^ 

150 

2074 

2342 

375 

* 

A 

* 

* 

263 

273 

121 

209S 

1989-90 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
minimums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

No Player Opponeni 

Pts (40) . 

FGM (20) . 

FGA (30) . 

3FGM (7) . 

3FGA(16). 

FTM (15) . 

FTA (20) . 

Rbs (20) . 

Ast (12) . 

Blks (5) . 

Stl (7) . 
8 McCarthy Hofstra 

Date 

2/26/90 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 . 

2 . 

3 . 

4 . 

OPPONENT 

H o f s t r a 

OWN 
SCORE 

80 

B u c k n e l l 

Leh i fh 60 

D r e x e l ^7 

OPP 
SCORE 

kg 

66 

63 

58 

s 
I 
T 
E 

H 

H 

3 

3 

D 
H 

ATTENDANCE 

1574 

362 

A66 

275 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

F i t z p e r a l d F i e l d Fouse P i t t s b u r g h , ^A 

Revnolds Coliseum, ̂ iHSton-Salem, NC 

Towson Center Towson, Maryland 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as double-headers witti men s 
team (one admission pnce for both games) 

Home games played alone 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 
Total seasons attendance all games 

(add the three above) 

1A345 

852 

13 15197 

13 2668 

101] 

30 18876 

1989-90 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettering mdicated 

mmimums Use additional space at bottom left if needed) 

Opponent Date 

FGM (50) . 

FGA (100) 

FG % (65%) 

3FGM (10) _ 

3FGA (20) _ 

(FGA _ 

. (FGM 

- ( — of 

3FG % (8 made) 

FTM (35) 

FTA (45) ^5 

. (3FGA 

(3FGM 

( . . of . 

. (FTA 

(FTM 26 .) Morgan S t a t e 
I1 /30 /BQ 

FT % (30 made) 

PF (40) 

( of -) 

Rebounds (60) 63 R i d e r 1 /27 /00 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
62 r ebounds v s B u c k n e l l , V 3 0 / 9 0 

20 s t e a l s v s H o f s t r a , 2 / 2 6 / 9 0 

ASST—7 

800 (28-35) vs. Kent State. 11/30/89 

800 (16--20) vs Loyola, 1/7/90 

— / 3 9 (1/-23) vs lowson "̂ tate, 1/24/90 
7 9 0 ( 1 « - ? s ; ) STC D r P v P l , ? / 7 / 9 0 

Reb margm (30) 

Assists (25) 28 

Ast %(600) 
888 

Blocked shots (10) 

Steals (15) 2 1 

to 

Kent S t a t e 
1 1 / 2 4 / 8 9 

16 18 
Asts of -FGM) 

Drexel 1/12/90 

Bucknell 

Signature of reporting official Title 



ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME FIGHS (team) 

Assist percentage 

708 (17-24) vs Drexel, 3/5/90 
Pittsburgh, 11/29/89 
Rider, 2/21/90 
Morgan '̂ tate, 11/30/90 
Rider, 1/27/90 
Princeton, 12/13/89 

612 (19-31) vs Mt St Mary's , 12/6/89 

700 
692 
666 
639 
619 

(14-20) 
(18-26) 
(14-21) 
(23 36) 
(13-21) 

vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 


