FINAL 1990 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

Institutio	n	nivers	ıty (_ for	20	_ Gam			coach .	,		Per							II sea	son r	recoi	1U	21 -	_	(lost
† Class by Fr	So Jr Sr								(number	,	nferer	nce nan	ne <u>E</u>	ast	Coas	t Co	nfeı	ence	<u> </u>			Co	nfere	nce r	recoi	,	10 -	_	4 (losi
FIRST and LAST NAME † CI Pos Ht G							T	TOTA	TOTAL FIELD GOALS 3-PT FIELD GOALS FREE THROWS REBOUNDS ASSIS						ASSIS	TS							s						
, r	IKS I and L	LAST NAME		† CI		os Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Ave) N	0	Avg	No	Avg	N	lo	Avg	No		Avg
٩ha	ron [ısler		Sr	С	6-1	130	176	356	494	0	1	იიე	90	125	720	257	8 (,	23 0	8	11	n	2 ۵	3	0 8	442	2 1	14 7
Deb	Debbie Eaves		Sr	F	6-1	130	174	396	439	0	1	იიი	85	107	794	276	9 2	2	48 1	6	51	1	7 6	0	2 0	433	3 [14 4	
Rob	Robin Stoffel		Sr	F	6-0	29	96	222	432	ŋ	ŋ	000	61	76	803	16°	5 5	5	34 1	2	13	0	5 3	2	1 1	253	3	8 7	
Jen	Jennifer Riley Sc		So	G	5-10)20	92	196	469	ŋ	2	ეეე	31	45	689	100	3 8	3	59 2	4	4	0	1 2	7	N 9	215	;	7 4	
Brı	Bridget McCarthy J		Jr	G	5-4	30	73	183	399	21	78	260	42	87	483	68	2 :	3 10	50 5	3	2	2	1 5	9	2)	200	,	7 (
Lın	Linda Cyborski So		G	5-6	30	40	101	396	9	33	273	30	36	833	26	0 9) (40 1	3	3	0	1 1	0	0 3	119	,	L C		
Dan	Daphne Joy		Sr	F	6 0	30	41	68	603	0	0	ე小ე	21	33	636	81	2	7	17 0	6	7	0	2	٥	0 3	103	3	3 4	
Mol	Molly Larkın		Fr	F	5 19	29	34	88	396	0	3	000	19	25	760	52	1 8	3	37 3	0	2	ŋ	1 1	7	0 6	87	,	3 (
Jen	Jennifer Lipinski		Fr	G	5-7	730	28	93	301	7	28	250	22	28	786	37	1,2	2 :	29 1	0	2	0	1 1	3	0 4	85	5	2 8	
Sue	Sue Bieber		Jr	G	5-7	730	19	63	302	2	5	40ኅ	19	31	613	43	3 1 4		24 0	8	2	0	1 2	3	0 8	59	,	2 (
Jen	nıfer	pritc	hard	Jr	С	6 2	211	7	14	500	0	0	000	4	6	667	12	1 1	ı l	1 0	,1	0	0	0	0	0 0	18	3	1 6
Ker	Kerry Albrittain		Jr	G	5	718	9	24	375	2	7	286	7	14	500	14	0 8	3	5 0	3	2	0	1	5	0 3	27	,	1 5	
Cin	dy Le	nart		So	G	5-10	11	4	17	235	0	0	000	4	6	667	13	1 2	2	2 0	2	0	0	0	1	0 1	12	2	1 1
OTHERS (N	lumber of p	olayers		Non	e	-)																						
	PO	INTS	TOT	AL FIEL	D GOA	LS	3-P1	FIELD (GOALS	FR	EE THRO)WS	T	RE	BOUNDS		$\neg \top$	<u> </u>	AS	SISTS	В	ILKD SH	IOTS	ST	EALS		FOUL	.S	T0s
Totals	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	s	Pct	Scored	T	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team		10.			Shots Aissed	No	Avg		1	Avg	No	Av			Dısq	No
0wn	2062	68 7	793	18	21	436	41	158	260	435	619	703	1280	42	7 8	34 13	64 1	212	482	16	$1 \mid 1$.01 3	3 4	280	٥	3	472	9	583
Opps	1841	61 4	705	18	11	389	60	225	267	371	551	673	1070	35	7 6	4 11	34]	.286	377	12	6	78 2	2	310	10	3 5	528	15	546
Scor		+7 3							·	-			oound	+7	7 ()Tota Reb	24	98 2	498		otal Sh					-				

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422

1989-90 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities. in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the mens team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone Please remember - only games against four-year, US colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S T E	D H	ATTENDANCE		OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S T E	D H	ATTENDANCE
Kent State	79	65	1		70	27 _	Hofstra	80	49	Н	*	1574
p ₁ ttsburgh	56	73	A		80	28 _	Bucknell	83	66	h_		362
Morgan State	69	57	H		135	29 _	Lehigh	60	63	3		466
Pennsvlvania		73	Α		125	30 _	Drexel	67	58	3		275
Mt St, Mary'	s 79	80	Α		150	31						
Wake Forest	62	63	Α		450	32 _						
Texas Christ	51	61	2		200	33 _						
Princeton	63	41	Н		122	34 _					_	
Md Balt Co	85	68	Н		128	35 _					_	
Loyola (Md)	52	46	Н	*	932	36 _		_				
Drexel	58	62	A		200	37 _						
West Chester	76	49	A		125	38 _						
Lafayette	68	43	A	*	263	39 _						
Lehigh	61	44	Н	*	1816		NEL NEL	JTRAL SITES	(Arena Cit	v Sta	te)	
American	66	60	Н		105	1 _	Fitzperald I					h, PA
Towson State	65	59	Н	*	1686	2 _	Revnolds Col	Liseum, "	nston	-Sai	lem,	NC
Rıder	٥0	66	Н	*	1823	3 _	Towson Cente	er Towso	n, Mar	ylaı	nd	
Bucknell 20T	85	78	Α		93	4						
Hofstra	71	52	Α	*	150		Attendance (Include students	and estimat	e if ne	cessar	v)
Drexel	65	67	Н	*	2074							TOTAL
	57	73	Н	*	2342	11		la baadamth			MES 3	ATTENDANCE
Lafayette		83	Α		375		e games played as doub am (one admission price					
Villanova	62			*	263	Hom	e games played alone				5	852
	63	76	. <u>A</u>							1 1	2	15197
Villanova		76 56	A A	*	273	lotai	for all home games (add	the two above)		_1		
Villanova Lehigh	63		- —	_	273 121		for all home games (add I games	d the two above)		1:		2668
Villanova Lehigh Towson State	63	56	A	*		Road		,		1		2668 1011 18876

1989-90 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

No	Player	Opponent	Date
Pts (40)			
FGM (20)			
FGA (30)			
3FGM (7)			
3FGA (16)			
FTM (15)			
FTA (20)			
Rbs (20)			
Ast (12)			
Blks (5)			
Stl (7)	McCarthy	Hofstra	2/26/90

20 steals vs Hofstra, 2/26/90 ASST % 800 (28-35) vs. Kent State, 11/30/89
800 (16-20) vs Loyola, 1/7/90
/39 (17-23) vs Towson state, 1/24/90
720 (18-25) vs. Drexel, 2/7/90

1989-90 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS

minimums Use additional space at bottom left if needed) vs Opponent	Date
FGM (50) (FGA)	
FGA (100) (FGM)	
FG % (65%) (of)	
3FGM (10) (3FGA)	
3FGA (20) (3FGM)	
3FG % (8 made) (of)	
FTM (35) (FTA)	- 11/00/00
FTA (45) 45 (FTM 26) Morgan State	11/30/89
FT % (30 made) (of)	
PF (40)	
Rebounds (60) 63 Rider	1/27/90
Reb margin (30) (to)	
Assists (25) Kent State	11/24/89
Ast % (600) (Asts ofFGM) Drexel	
Blocked shots (10)	
Steals (15) 21 Bucknell	
Signature of reporting official	Title

ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME FIGHS (team)

Assist percentage

```
708 (17-24) vs Drexel, 3/5/90
700 (14-20) vs Pittsburgh, 11/29/89
692 (18-26) vs Rider, 2/21/90
666 (14-21) vs Morgan State, 11/30/90
639 (23 36) vs Rider, 1/27/90
619 (13-21) vs Princeton, 12/13/89
612 (19-31) vs Mt St Mary's, 12/6/89
```